FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93)
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94)
Copyright 1996-97 LegalStar
P08A/REV02 RE

04-22-1999



**1**01016434

cket No.: P-5437DES

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

Tab settings → → → 🕏	<b>V</b> 1010	10404	▼ ▼
To the Honorable Commissions of Patents	and Trademarks: F	Please record the attached original do	ocuments or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):  Cathal LOUGHNANE  U	1.84	Name and address of receiving parameters.  Address:	• • •
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	☐ Yes ☒ No		
3. Nature of conveyance:			
☑ Assignment ☐ Merg	ger		
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Cha	ange of Name	City: Wallingstown, Little Island	State/Prov.: Cty. Cork
☐ Other		Country: Ireland	ZIP:
Execution Date: February 11, 1999		Additional name(s) & address(es)	□ Yes ⊠ No
4. Application number(s) or registration number	ers(s):		
If this document is being filed together with	a new application, t	the execution date of the application i	s:
Patent Application No. Filing date		B. Patent No.(s)	
29,097,463 December 7,	1998		
	Additional numbers	☐ Yes 🏿 No	10 €
5. Name and address of party to whom corres concerning document should be mailed:	pondence	6. Total number of applications and	patents involved: 1
Name: R. Blake Johnston, Esq.		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 40.00
Registration No. 41,097  Address: Rudnick & Wolfe		☑ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be	
		credited or debited to deposit account	
203 N. LaSalle St.		☐ Authorized to be charged to d	eposit account
Suite 1800		8. Deposit account number:	
City: Chicago State/Prov.: Illinois		·	
Country: USA ZP: 600	601	18-2284	
04/21/1999 JSHABAZZ 00000213 29097463	DO NOT U	SE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the	foregoing informat	tion is true and correct and any attacl	ned copy is a true copy
of the original document.  R. Blake Johnston (24, No. 11, 097)	1. F.	uleet L Ar	oril 2, 1999
Name of Person Signing		Signature	Date
Total number	per of pages including co	over sheet, attachments, and	

PATENT **REEL: 9891 FRAME: 0964** 

Atty Dooleat No.	
Atty Docket No.	

## ASSIGNMENT

A-2

	Inventor(s)
VHEREAS, I/We Cathal Loughnane, an Irish Citizen of	
12 Willowfield Park, Goatstown, Dublin ave invented certain improvements in	14, Ireland
A CONTAINER WITH LID	
Design nd executed an application for <b>kaken</b> Patent of the United States of	f America therefor on

19 ; and

RECORDED: 04/08/1999

WHEREAS Glanmire Industries Limited; an Irish Company of Wallingstown, Little Island, County Cork, Ireland

(assignee) desires to obtain the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention, and to any United States patents to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I/we hereby sell, assign and transfer to the aforesaid assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in said application and all divisions, substitutes, continuations and all United States Letters Patent which may be granted thereon and all reissues, extensions and reexaminations thereof and the invention therein disclosed for the United States of America, including the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. 119, and I/we request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in said application to the said assignee, its successors and assigns; and I/we will execute without further consideration all papers deemed necessary by said assignee in connection with the United States when called upon to do so by the said assignee.

SIGNED AND SEALED at	Fassaroe, Co. Wickl	Low
thisday of	February ,1	9 <sup>99</sup> .
		Catholf ourfrance

(To be notarized - with Apostille attached under The Hague Convention or directly before a U.S. Consulate Official)

PATENT REEL: 9891 FRAME: 0965